
2025 IWWF Asian Waterski & Wakesports Championships
25th - 29th Jun 2025

Rabit Lake - Thailand

Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   CHOI Minseo KOR   -17 M 4.00/58/13.00 0.50/58/14.25 1000.00 1000.00 
2   NAKAMURA Rei JPN   -17 M 0.00/40 4.00/31    
3   ALNUAIMI Sultan Saif Saeed UAE   -17 M 0.00/40 1.00/31    

Open Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   YOONG HANIFAH Aaliyah MAS   Ope F 1.50/55/13.00 2.50/55/13.00 1000.00 1000.00 
2   HIROSAWA Saaya JPN   Ope F 2.50/55/14.25 2.00/55/13.00 984.62  984.62 
3   LEE Jimin KOR   Ope F 3.50/55/16.00 3.50/55/16.00 661.54  661.54 
4   TOBISE Ayane JPN   Ope F 4.00/55/18.25 3.00/55/16.00 646.15  646.15 
5   KAMIYA Harue JPN   Ope F 4.00/55/16.00 4.00/55/18.25 676.92  676.92 
6   VAIDYA Anuja IND   Ope F 0.00/49 0.00/49    

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   KIM Yoonho KOR   Ope M 2.00/58/12.00 2.00/58/12.00  1000.00 
2   PARK Joohyung KOR   Ope M 2.00/58/13.00 1.00/58/12.00 1000.00  973.68 
3   YOONG HANIFAH Aiden MAS   Ope M 5.00/58/13.00 0.50/58/12.00 986.49  960.53 
4   FENIANOS Tarek LBN   Ope M 3.00/58/13.00 4.50/58/13.00   907.89 
5   FONG Zack SGP   Ope M 3.00/58/14.25 3.00/58/13.00   868.42 
6   YOONG HANIFAH Adam MAS   Ope M 4.50/58/14.25 1.00/58/13.00 837.84  815.79 
7   MD NASIR Muhammad Syahir AsyrMAS   Ope M 5.50/58/18.25 2.50/58/14.25   697.37 
8   KURODA Ryuto JPN   Ope M 2.50/58/18.25 1.50/58/14.25 689.19  671.05 
9   MATSUOKA Daiki JPN   Ope M 2.50/58/16.00 3.50/58/18.25 554.05  539.47 

10   KIM Minkyu KOR   Ope M 1.50/58/12.00 0.50/52   986.84 
11   SATNURAK Fendy THA   Ope M 2.00/58/18.25   368.42 
12   NAKAMURA Jo JPN   Ope M 1.50/52 40.54  39.47 
13   SATNURAK Faozy THA   Ope M 0.50/52   13.16 
14   ARVIND Arvind IND   Ope M 0.00/52    

Over 35 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   HAPHOLDEE Nattawut THA   35+ M 4.00/55/14.25 5.00/55/13.00  1000.00 
2   YAMAGUCHI Kohei JPN   35+ M 1.00/55/13.00 2.50/55/14.25 1000.00  902.44 
3   MIWA Hisashi JPN   35+ M 1.50/55/18.25 2.00/55/18.25 540.54  487.80 
4   MIFUNE Takeshi JPN   35+ M 2.00/55/18.25 1.00/46   487.80 
5   THAKARE Vilas IND   35+ M 0.50/46 0.50/46   12.20 



2025 IWWF Asian Waterski & Wakesports Championships
25th - 29th Jun 2025

Rabit Lake - Thailand

Over 45 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   MATSUMOTO Kiyomi JPN   45+ F 4.00/43 1.50/52  1000.00 
2   CHRISTIAN Angelina SGP   45+ F 0.50/43 4.50/49   846.15 
3   DE LACY Karen SGP   45+ F 2.50/46 2.50/43   435.90 
4   IKEDA Motomi JPN   45+ F 1.50/43 DNS 1000.00  76.92 

Over 45 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   KIM Sungwoon KOR   45+ M 4.50/55/14.25 1.50/55/13.00  1000.00 
2   SUMITA Toshiyuki JPN   45+ M 5.00/46 2.50/55/14.25 1000.00  866.67 
3   HAYANO Hideto JPN   45+ M 2.50/55/18.25 1.50/55/14.25 969.23  840.00 
4   CHOW Chi Yan Michael HKG   45+ M 1.00/46 3.00/46 92.31  80.00 

Under 17 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   CHOI Minseo KOR   -17 M 1700 1780 1000.00 1000.00 
2   ALNUAIMI Sultan Saif Saeed UAE   -17 M 150 860 483.15  483.15 
3   NAKAMURA Rei JPN   -17 M 520 320 292.13  292.13 

Open Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   YOONG HANIFAH Aaliyah MAS   Ope F 7180 7130 1000.00 1000.00 
2   KOMARUDIN Nisrina Nailah Putri INA   Ope F 2930 3640   506.96 
3   HIROSAWA Saaya JPN   Ope F 3310 3520 490.25  490.25 
4   KAMIYA Harue JPN   Ope F 2530 2710 377.44  377.44 
5   TOBISE Ayane JPN   Ope F 2580 1790 359.33  359.33 
6   LEE Jimin KOR   Ope F 1300 1440 200.56  200.56 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   YOONG HANIFAH Aiden MAS   Ope M 5250 5700 1000.00 1000.00 
2   NAKAMURA Jo JPN   Ope M 2140 5490 963.16  963.16 
3   YOONG HANIFAH Adam MAS   Ope M 3910 4520 792.98  792.98 
4   MATSUOKA Daiki JPN   Ope M 3610 3820 670.18  670.18 
5   PARK Joohyung KOR   Ope M 3260 3000 571.93  571.93 
6   KURODA Ryuto JPN   Ope M 1170 940 205.26  205.26 



2025 IWWF Asian Waterski & Wakesports Championships
25th - 29th Jun 2025

Rabit Lake - Thailand

Over 35 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   YAMAGUCHI Kohei JPN   35+ M 2950 2780 1000.00 1000.00 
2   MIWA Hisashi JPN   35+ M 1710 2040 691.53  691.53 
3   MIFUNE Takeshi JPN   35+ M 1070 1070   362.71 

Over 45 Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   MATSUMOTO Kiyomi JPN   45+ F 1400 1940  1000.00 
2   IKEDA Motomi JPN   45+ F 840 DNS 1000.00  432.99 

Over 45 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   SUMITA Toshiyuki JPN   45+ M 2830 2580 1000.00 1000.00 
2   HAYANO Hideto JPN   45+ M 1600 1940 685.51  685.51 

Under 17 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   CHOI Minseo KOR   -17 M 31.0m 33.4m 1000.00 1000.00 
2   NAKAMURA Rei JPN   -17 M 10.4m 13.0m 128.21  128.21 
3   ALNUAIMI Sultan Saif Saeed UAE   -17 M 11.1m 12.0m 85.47  85.47 

Open Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   YOONG HANIFAH Aaliyah MAS   Ope F 46.4m 48.2m 1000.00 1000.00 
2   HIROSAWA Saaya JPN   Ope F 37.4m 38.6m 692.31  692.31 
3   KAMIYA Harue JPN   Ope F 29.3m 33.1m 516.03  516.03 
4   TOBISE Ayane JPN   Ope F 26.8m 29.4m 397.44  397.44 
5   LEE Jimin KOR   Ope F 22.0m 22.4m 173.08  173.08 

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   NAKAMURA Jo JPN   Ope M 48.1m 52.7m 1000.00 1000.00 
2   PARK Joohyung KOR   Ope M 43.3m 41.9m 660.65  660.65 
3   YOONG HANIFAH Aiden MAS   Ope M 33.8m 36.0m 397.11  397.11 
4   KURODA Ryuto JPN   Ope M 33.7m 34.1m 328.52  328.52 
5   YOONG HANIFAH Adam MAS   Ope M 29.3m

(Tie break: 29.3m)
33.2m 296.03  296.03 

6   KIM Yoonho KOR   Ope M 47.3m DNS   805.05 
7   MATSUOKA Daiki JPN   Ope M 0.00m

(Tie break: 0.00m)
   



2025 IWWF Asian Waterski & Wakesports Championships
25th - 29th Jun 2025

Rabit Lake - Thailand

Over 35 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   YAMAGUCHI Kohei JPN   35+ M 37.9m 36.1m 1000.00 1000.00 
2   MIWA Hisashi JPN   35+ M 26.1m 24.3m 577.06  577.06 

Over 45 Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   IKEDA Motomi JPN   45+ F 11.9m DNS 1000.00 1000.00 

Over 45 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final   Overall    Team  

1   HAYANO Hideto JPN   45+ M 0.00m 32.1m 1000.00 1000.00 
2   SUMITA Toshiyuki JPN   45+ M 31.9m 0.00m 990.95  990.95 
3   CHOW Chi Yan Michael HKG   45+ M 0.00m 0.00m    

Under 17 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   CHOI Minseo KOR   -17 M 1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 
2   ALNUAIMI Sultan Saif Saeed UAE   -17 M 0.00  483.15  85.47  568.62 
3   NAKAMURA Rei JPN   -17 M 0.00  292.13  128.21  420.34 

Open Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   YOONG HANIFAH Aaliyah MAS   Ope F 1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 
2   HIROSAWA Saaya JPN   Ope F 984.62  490.25  692.31  2167.18 
3   KAMIYA Harue JPN   Ope F 676.92  377.44  516.03  1570.39 
4   TOBISE Ayane JPN   Ope F 646.15  359.33  397.44  1402.92 
5   LEE Jimin KOR   Ope F 661.54  200.56  173.08  1035.18 

Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   YOONG HANIFAH Aiden MAS   Ope M 986.49  1000.00  397.11  2383.60 
2   PARK Joohyung KOR   Ope M 1000.00  571.93  660.65  2232.58 
3   NAKAMURA Jo JPN   Ope M 40.54  963.16  1000.00  2003.70 
4   YOONG HANIFAH Adam MAS   Ope M 837.84  792.98  296.03  1926.85 
5   MATSUOKA Daiki JPN   Ope M 554.05  670.18    1224.23 
6   KURODA Ryuto JPN   Ope M 689.19  205.26  328.52  1222.97 



2025 IWWF Asian Waterski & Wakesports Championships
25th - 29th Jun 2025

Rabit Lake - Thailand

Over 35 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   YAMAGUCHI Kohei JPN   35+ M 1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 
2   MIWA Hisashi JPN   35+ M 540.54  691.53  577.06  1809.13 

Over 45 Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   IKEDA Motomi JPN   45+ F 1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 

Over 45 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   SUMITA Toshiyuki JPN   45+ M 1000.00  1000.00  990.95  2990.95 
2   HAYANO Hideto JPN   45+ M 969.23  685.51  1000.00  2654.74 
3   CHOW Chi Yan Michael HKG   45+ M 92.31  7.07    99.38 

Chief Judge
FEBRIANTO Kadir

Homologator
TALAMO Nigel

Scorer
SULAIMAN Norzeela

30-Jun-25


